TRAFFIC ADVICE

Fare Adjustments of Kowloon Green Minibus (GMB) Route Nos. 83M and 83A

Members of the public are advised that the fares of Kowloon Green Minibus (GMB) Route Nos. 83M and 83A will be adjusted with effect from 27 August 2023 (Sunday) as follows:

Route No.	Existing	New
	Fare	Fare
Kowloon GMB Route No. 83M		
Full Fare: Ngau Tau Kok (On Wah Street) – Ping Shek	\$4.0	\$4.5
Section Fare: Choi Ying Estate – Ngau Tau Kok (On Wah Street)	\$3.6	\$4.0
Concessionary Fare: Students wearing school uniform (primary and	\$3.6	\$4.0
secondary school)		
Kowloon GMB Route No. 83A		
Full Fare: Choi Fook Estate – Ping Shek	\$4.0	\$4.5
Concessionary Fare: Students wearing school uniform (primary and	\$3.6	\$4.0
secondary school)		

The existing fare discount for interchanging from GMB to MTR service or from MTR to GMB service will remain unchanged.

Notices will be displayed by the GMB operator to advise passengers of the above arrangements.